

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	14-0138	Version:	1	Name:	entury Contractors Inc				
Туре:	Bid Recomme	endation		Status:	Approved				
File created:	2/19/2014			In control:	Finance Committee				
On agenda:	3/11/2014			Final action:	3/11/2014				
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION								
	Department(s): Planning & Development								
	Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Presenter into a contract with Century Contractors Inc., Bedford Park, Illinois.								
	Reason: Contract 13-80-02-12C1 is for construction of various trail improvements consisting of culvert replacement, trail removal and replacement, polymer enhanced aggregate surface course HMA paving, fence repairs, riprap placement, shaping and grading of trail, shoreline stabilization box culvert installation.								
Bid Opening Date: 2/14/2014									
Bid Results: 1. Century Contractors, Inc 2. Pan Oceanic Engineerin				Co., Inc.	\$536,595.00 \$1,334,291.50				
	Estimated Fis	cal Impact: S	\$536	,595.00					
	Contract Perio	od: 7 month	s fro	m the issuance of the Notice to Proceed.					
	Account Nam 6760 and 54-6		Recr	eation (Landsca	ation (Landscape Improvements) Accounts 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-				
	District: Districtwide								
	The Chief Atto	nce(s): or has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. or is in good standing with the State of Illinois.							
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent								
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Ac	tion Result				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/11/2014	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	
3/11/2014	1	Finance Committee	approve	Pass